Country Date

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Name of
Organisation

AlL onlus

ANED APS

Europa Uomo Onlus

La Lampada di

Aladino ETS

PaLiNuro APS

PaLiNuro APS

Nature of Organisation

A non profit organisation supporting activities relating to
raising awareness, research and assistance related to
blood diseases

A non profit organisation supporting activities in kidney
diseases

A non profit organisation supporting activities in prostate
cancer

A non profit organisation supporting patients affected by
cancer and their families during the acute and post-acute
phases of the disease.

A non profit organisation supporting activities in bladder
cancer

A non profit organisation supporting activities in bladder
cancer

Reason for Support

Sponsorship Press Conference
National AIL Day 2024

12th World Transplant Winter
Games 2024, medical scientific
conference

Sponsorship of the “Communication
and awareness project on the
occasion of the twentieth
anniversary of Europa Uomo”

Sponsorship of the project "Bridge
the gap"

Sponsorship Palinuro Volunteers
Course and Volunteer Manual

Sponsorship of the 2024 Conference
“Doctor-Patient Pact in Urothelial
Cancer: Updates, Dialogue and
Patient Engagement”

Monetary
Support

5000

5000

7000

35000

12000

2000

Currency

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR



Country Date

Name of .
o Nature of Organisation
Organisation

A non profit organisation supporting activities relating to
Salute Donna onlus o ] ) )
raising awareness and assistance in the oncology field

Vivere senza stomaco A non profit organization supporting patients with gastric
(si pud) Onlus cancer

Vivere senza stomaco A non profit organization supporting patients with gastric
(si puo) Onlus cancer

Monetary
Reason for Support Currency
Support
Sponsorship "Health: a good to
. 25000 EUR
defend, a right to promote 2024"
Sponsorship of the Guide "Eat well
. 7200 EUR
to live healthy"
Sponsorship of the 7th National
Seminar “The gastroresected patient
5000 EUR

and the desire for a life in stable
balance"



