Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Italy	2024	AIL onlus	A non profit organisation supporting activities relating to raising awareness, research and assistance related to blood diseases	Sponsorship Press Conference National AIL Day 2024	5000	EUR
Italy	2024	ANED APS	A non profit organisation supporting activities in kidney diseases	12th World Transplant Winter Games 2024, medical scientific conference	5000	EUR
Italy	2024	Europa Uomo Onlus	A non profit organisation supporting activities in prostate cancer	Sponsorship of the "Communication and awareness project on the occasion of the twentieth anniversary of Europa Uomo"	7000	EUR
Italy	2024	La Lampada di Aladino ETS	A non profit organisation supporting patients affected by cancer and their families during the acute and post-acute phases of the disease.	Sponsorship of the project "Bridge the gap"	35000	EUR
Italy	2024	PaLiNuro APS	A non profit organisation supporting activities in bladder cancer	Sponsorship Palinuro Volunteers Course and Volunteer Manual	12000	EUR
Italy	2024	PaLiNuro APS	A non profit organisation supporting activities in bladder cancer	Sponsorship of the 2024 Conference "Doctor-Patient Pact in Urothelial Cancer: Updates, Dialogue and Patient Engagement"	2000	EUR

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Italy	2024	Salute Donna onlus	A non profit organisation supporting activities relating to raising awareness and assistance in the oncology field	Sponsorship "Health: a good to defend, a right to promote 2024"	25000	EUR
Italy	2024	Vivere senza stomaco (si può) Onlus	A non profit organization supporting patients with gastric cancer	Sponsorship of the Guide "Eat well to live healthy"	7200	EUR
Italy	2024	Vivere senza stomaco (si può) Onlus	A non profit organization supporting patients with gastric cancer	Sponsorship of the 7th National Seminar "The gastroresected patient and the desire for a life in stable balance"	5000	EUR